
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5201
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
PLATFORMS AT STATIONS 
Kundariya Shri Mohanbhai Kalyanjibhai;Radhakrishnan Shri T.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to extend the length of platform at Malia-Hatina railway station and provide a shed over it; 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; 

(c) whether the Railways propose to raise the height of platform at Sivakasi railway station; and 

(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA ) 

(a) & (b): The work for extension of platform No.1 and provision of platform shelter on Platform No.1 & 2 at Maliya Hatina station is
planned for sanction in the current year subject to inter-se priority and availability of funds. 

(c) & (d): A work has been sanctioned for raising of both the platforms to high level at Sivakasi railway station. 
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